ST5484E 2-WIRE SEISMIC VIBRATION TRANSMITTER
Installation Manual
DOC# M9162 • REV AC (July 2020)
1. OVERVIEW
The ST5484E Seismic Vibration Transmit-
ter combines a vibration sensor and signal
conditioner in a single package for sensing
machinery vibration level and transmitting a

10 K 6.10
Doc#  M9162• REV AC (July 2020) Page 11 of 13
10. SPECIFICATIONS, ORDERING INFORMATION AND OUTLINE
DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAMS
Refer to Metrix product datasheet 1004457 for additional information.
Figure 1: Outline dimensions of the ST5484E (all
versions except MIL-Style Connector). Dimen-
sions in mm [inches]. Optional* 8200-001 conduit
elbow shown installed.
* NOTE: 8200-AAA-IEC elbow is mandatory for
ATEX/IECEx/INMETRO Ex d (flameproof) ap-
proved installations.
Figure 2: Outline dimensions of the
ST5484E-XXX-XX4-XX  (MIL-Style Connector).
Dimensions in mm [inches].
Doc#  M9162• REV AC (July 2020) Page 12 of 13
11. HAZARDOUS AREA APPROVALS
MODEL ST5484E
IECEx Approval
(World):
IEC Markings:
Model ST5484E-XXX-XX8X-XX:
Ex db IIC T4 Gb
-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C
IECEx LCI 11.0025X
Model ST5484E-XXX-XX7X-XX:
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C
IECEx LCI 11.0035X
Ui≤29.6V, li≤100mA, Pi≤0.75W, Ci≤70nF,
Li≤0.60uH
IECEx LCI 10.0035X
Model ST5484E-XXX-XXDX-X:
Ex ec IIC T4 Gc
-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C
IECEx LCI ??.????X
IEC Standards:
IEC60079-0:2017
IEC600079-1:2014
IEC60079-0:2017
IEC600079-11:2011
WARNING:  DO NOT OPEN
WHEN ENERGIZED
ATTENTION: NE PAS OU-
VRIR QUAND ÉNERGISÉ
EP : Certified explosion proof,
Class I, Groups B,C,D ; Class II,
Groups E,F,G
« SEAL NOT REQUIRED »
Ex ia : Intrinsically Safe for
Class I, Groups A,B,C,D when
installed as per drawing 9426
ATEX Approval
(Europe):
ATEX Markings:
Model ST5484E-XXX-XX8X-XX:
        II 2G   Ex db IIC T4 Gb
-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C
LCIE 11 ATEX 3017X
Models ST5484E-XXX-XX3X-XX or ST5484E-
XXX-XXBX-XX:
        II 1G   Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C
Ui≤29.6V, li≤100mA, Pi≤0.75W, Ci≤70nF,
Li≤0.60uH
LCIE 02 ATEX 6244X
Model ST5484E-XXX-XXCX-XX:
        II 3G   Ex ec IIC T4 Gc
-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C
LCIE ?? ATEX ????X
EN Standards: